GALLIFORD TRY'S SPECIALIST SERVICES BUSINESSES WIN PLACES ON NHS FRAMEWORK

Galliford Try announces that it has won places on the new £835m NHS North of England Commercial Procurement Collaborative (NOE CPC) Specialist Estates Engineering & Maintenance Services (Hard FM) Framework, for its Asset Intelligence, Facilities Management (FM) and Oak Specialist Services businesses.

The business has secured places on nine lots of the framework covering security systems, fire protection and hard FM services, for a four-year period.

The success follows Galliford Try's Capital Markets Event in May, when the Group announced that the Specialist Services division, which encompasses the relevant business units, would be targeted for revenue and margin growth over the strategy period to 2030.

Bill Hocking, Chief Executive of Galliford Try, commented: "We are delighted to have been selected by NOE CPC for this framework that aligns with our Sustainable Growth Strategy goals of expanding our Specialist Services businesses.

"We look forward to working with NOE CPC's clients to maximise the benefits from the framework for all the stakeholders involved."

Galliford Try

Bill Hocking, Chief Executive 01895 855001 Kevin Corbett, General Counsel & Company Secretary

Notes to editors

Galliford Try is a trading name of Galliford Try Holdings plc, a leading UK construction group listed on the London Stock Exchange. Operating as Galliford Try and Morrison Construction, the group carries out building and infrastructure projects with clients in the public, private and regulated sectors across the UK.

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact ms@lseg.com or visit www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

CNTMZGZNKZRGDZM